
CLEANUP & RECYCLE COORDINATORS 
Organisation Contact person E-mail address 

Kwa Zulu Natal     

1. Durban Solid Waste Nana Ndlovu 
031- 3220789      0658348703 

 Nana.Ndlovu@durban.gov.za  

2. SAAMBR – Seaworld 
Coastal Clean-up (ICC) 

Varsha Naidoo 
031- 3288191   073 418 9676 

vnaidu@seaworld.org.za  

3. Keep Pietermaritzburg Clean Association Delisile Nzimande 
033- 3922201        0832757297 

Delisile.Nzimande@msunduzi.gov.za 
 

      

Freestate     

Free State (Free State Provincial Government-DESTEA Dr Sandile Fuku 
0716332154 / 0514004781 

sandilefuku@gmail.com 
  

   

Gauteng    

Plastics SA (support) 
 
DFFE 
 

Kabelo Phakoe 
653 4792 / 068 554 7013   
Ms. Boitumelo Dlamini  
0609710385 / 0123998794 

kabelo.phakoe@plasticssa.co.za  
 
bsdlamini@dffe.gov.za 
 

      

Western Cape, Eastern Cape Northern Cape 
Cape Town 

Douw Steyn (Plastics SA) 
Andrew Murray 

Douw.Steyn@plasticssa.co.za 
Andrew.Murray@plasticssa.co.za 

   

Mpumalanga Duduzile Ndala 
082 338 6969 

linahdud@vodamail.co.za 
zenzile@mpg.gov.za  

   

Limpopo 
DEDET 

Tshepho Maselela 
015- 290 7000 /079 515 6494 

Maselelat@ledet.gov.za  

   
North West  
North West Provincial Government 

Ms. Basadi Moselakgomo 
0722405551 / 0183895731 
 
Sello Shema 066 041 2241 

bmoselakgomo@nwpg.gov.za 
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